
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 008722	 Austrian Beauty	 57.5	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
2	 6605	 Raging Moon	 56.5	 [	 2]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.3%
3	 089998	 Kingsboy 	 54	 [	 3]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.8%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
4	 68825	 Capricious Miss	 53.5	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 A Wright	 9.6%
5	 2	 Bombardier Boy	 60	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 M/m De Kock	 16.7%
6	 866549	 Smart Star	 52.5	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 K Naidoo	 5.0%
7	 059005	 Angel Boy J	 54	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 F Robinson	 16.0%
8	 808	 Rattle The Peace	 53	 [	 8]	 J Gates	 6.1%	 L W Goosen	 5.6%
9	 	 Peacecruizer	 60	 [	 9]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	2.4%	 L W Goosen	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Bombardier Boy
	 1	 Austrian Beauty
	 4	 Capricious Miss
	 6	 Smart Star

4	 Capricious Miss	 33% 1	 Austrian Beauty	 67%
5	 Bombardier Boy	 67%

1	 Austrian Beauty	 0:58.01
5	 Bombardier Boy	 0:58.86
6	 Smart Star	 0:58.98
3	 Kingsboy 	 0:59.42
2	 Raging Moon	 0:59.83

Race Preview: Bombardier Boy found market support on debut and finished a close-up second. 
With that run under his girth one can expect further improvement. Austrian Beauty takes on males 
but has come well for her new stable. She should make another bold bid from the best of the draw. 
Capricious Miss disappointed last run after a much improved previous showing on the poly. She 
needs a repeat of that effort. Smart Star starts for her new stable with first time blinkers and is one to 
watch in the market.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 0986	 The Scarlet Cat	 53.5	 [	 1]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.0%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
2	 870	 Secret Journey	 53	 [	 2]	 J Gates	 6.1%	 L W Goosen	 5.6%
3	 244564	 Kali Bwana	 57.5	 [	 3]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	2.4%	 L W Goosen	 5.6%
4	 387440	 Chimes At Midnight	 55.5	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 A Wright	 9.6%
5	 447950	 She’s A Trackstar	 53.5	 [	 5]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 N Kotzen	 6.7%
6	 000089	 Predator’s Suprise	 54	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
7	 878774	 Time In Paris	 54	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 K Naidoo	 5.0%
8	 	 Ovation Star	 60	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 M/m De Kock	 16.7%
9	 847265	 Dee Day	 56.5	 [	 9]	 J Jacobs	 8.8%	 G I Rich	 9.1%
10	667507	 Chicago Lass	 54	 [	10]	 N Patel	 7.9%	 M Pandaram	 7.1%
11	 0	 Cheer Me On	 60	 [	11]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 D I Campbell	 4.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Kali Bwana
	 9	 Dee Day
	 4	 Chimes At Midnight 
	 1	 The Scarlet Cat

9	 Dee Day	 14% 3	 Kali Bwana	 17%
7	 Time In Paris	 11%
4	 Chimes At Midnight 	 8%

3	 Kali Bwana	 1:11.04
4	 Chimes At Midnight 	1:11.09
1	 The Scarlet Cat	 1:11.35
9	 Dee Day	 1:11.40
5	 She’s A Trackstar	 1:11.77

Race Preview: Debutante Ovation Star comes from a strong stable and does not have to be too 
good to win here. Kali Bwana has shown some ability and should show in this line-up. Dee Day pops 
up on occasion. Back to a sprint on the poly she can feature. Chimes At Midnight is better than her 
last run and has a money chance. The Scarlet Cat has shown little to date but tries blinkers for the 
first time in her poly debut and has a light weight.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 254576	 O Space O	 59.5	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 12.9%	 M J Odendaal	 10.3%
2	 846564	 Captain Frank	 57.5	 [	 2]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 M/m De Kock	 16.7%
3	 660542	 Xiphos	 56.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 F Greyling	 11.0%
4	 008	 Praise De La Rey	 52	 [	 4]	 M Thackeray	 4.2%	 M J Odendaal	 10.3%
5	 460435	 Twocantango	 61	 [	 5]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 N Kotzen	 6.7%
6	 089586	 Chef’s Kiss	 53	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 5.7%	 L Crawford	 0.0%
7	 94058	 Peeping Tom	 56.5	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 D I Campbell	 4.7%
8	 7	 Captain Van Damme	 58.5	 [	 8]	 D Daniels	 15.8%	 D I Campbell	 4.7%
9	 0997	 Pinkerton’s Son	 52.5	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 N Kotzen	 6.7%
10	545479	 Owner Of Creation	 59	 [	10]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 D S Bosch	 6.2%
11	080880	 Claymore	 55	 [	11]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 D I Campbell	 4.7%
12	 4	 Susurrando	 58.5	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Xiphos
	 2	 Captain Frank
	 12	 Susurrando
	 1	 O Space O

3	 Xiphos	 33%
10	Owner Of Creation	 8%

5	 Twocantango	 17% 5	 Twocantango	 1:24.94
6	 Chef’s Kiss	 1:25.40
10	Owner Of Creation	 1:26.82
1	 O Space O	 1:26.95
7	 Peeping Tom	 1:27.73

Race Preview: Xiphos has been much improved on the poly and first time blinkers. The step 
up in trip should suit and he has a strong chance in a weak maiden field. O Space O has been 
disappointing of late but did show some ability early in his career. The blinkers are back on. Captain 
Frank has had two starts on the poly and steps up in trip. On pedigree he should enjoy the extra. 
Susurrando was not far back on debut and should improve on that showing although he does have a 
deep draw to contend with.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 6700	 World Chorus	 57	 [	 1]	 J Jacobs	 8.8%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
2	 877065	 Miss Danon	 57	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 M L Roberts	 8.7%
3	 342392	 Fine Wine	 60	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 G B Puller	 8.7%
4	 55623	 Red Lhasa	 57	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 K Naidoo	 5.0%
5	 686289	 Invictus Jet	 57	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 K Naidoo	 5.0%
6	 009	 Swifty Linn	 60	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 M Dixon	 6.6%
7	 432335	 Rejuvenate	 57	 [	 7]	 P Mxoli	 11.8%	 P F Matchett	 8.9%
8	 320349	 Terminal Velocity	 60	 [	 8]	 N Patel	 7.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
9	 866656	 Hurricane Flight	 60	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 D I Campbell	 4.7%
10	443380	 Call Me Harriet	 60	 [	10]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 7	 Rejuvenate
	 4	 Red Lhasa
	 3	 Fine Wine
	 10	 Call Me Harriet

4	 Red Lhasa	 67%
3	 Fine Wine	 33%
7	 Rejuvenate	 33%
10	Call Me Harriet	 8%

10	Call Me Harriet	 8% 10	Call Me Harriet	 1:52.74
2	 Miss Danon	 1:53.42
9	 Hurricane Flight	 1:53.54
8	 Terminal Velocity	 1:53.90

Race Preview: Visiting Rejuvenate has shown her best recent form on the poly and a repeat of that 
effort could see her home. Red Lhasa has had two starts for her new stable and ran a smart race first 
up from a wide draw. She should be involved in the finish. Fine Wine is lightly raced but she stays the 
trip, goes well on the poly and was close-up last run on the turf. Call Me Harriet is better than her last 
two. She gets full-on blinkers and a 4kg claimer aboard.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 783234	 Sign Of Fate	 51.5	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 R A Hill	 12.6%
2	 625214	 Dawn Till Dusk	 58.5	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
3	 174463	 Tirpitz	 55.5	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 12.9%	 G I Rich	 9.1%
4	 100883	 Ingqwele	 54	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 M/m De Kock	 16.7%
5	 721460	 Capsaicin	 58.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 S H Ferrie	 12.3%
6	 311334	 Mocha Blend	 59.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 F Robinson	 16.0%
7	 012364	 The Shepherd	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 P B Muscutt	 18.9%
8	 921534	 Rollo The Viking	 55.5	 [	 8]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 N Kotzen	 6.7%
9	 476334	 Afropolitan	 55.5	 [	 9]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
10	125008	 Sequoia	 61.5	 [	10]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.0%	 M D Miller	 10.3%
11	203170	 Etiquette	 55.5	 [	11]	 S Hlengwa	 5.7%	 G B Puller	 8.7%
12	759051	 Officer In Command	 57	 [	12]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 M/m De Kock	 16.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	7	 The Shepherd
	 6	 Mocha Blend
	 1	 Sign Of Fate
	 4	 Ingqwele

7	 The Shepherd	 100%
10	Sequoia	 67%
6	 Mocha Blend	 67%
1	 Sign Of Fate	 67%
8	 Rollo The Viking	 60%

5	 Capsaicin	 50%
8	 Rollo The Viking	 42%
10	Sequoia	 40%
12	Officer In Command	 33%
2	 Dawn Till Dusk	 33%

8	 Rollo The Viking	 1:33.93
10	Sequoia	 1:35.53
12	Officer In Command	 1:35.54
3	 Tirpitz	 1:35.96
1	 Sign Of Fate	 1:35.97

Race Preview: The Shepherd is coming to hand slowly and looks about ready to show his best. 
Mocha Blend takes on males and returns from a break and has not been out since July. She would 
prefer it a touch further but has a touch of class and goes well on the poly. Sign Of Fate takes on 
useful opposition but has a light weight from a plum draw and can feature. There should be very little 
between stable companions Ingqwele and Officer In Command. The former is 0.5kg better off in the 
handicap and has the better draw so could be the pick of the pair. Callan Murray was unlikely to make 
the weight on Ingqwele
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RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 564722	 Mountainsofthemoon	 59	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 R A Hill	 12.6%
2	 680507	 Mississippi Spice	 54	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 M L Roberts	 8.7%
3	 633316	 Mrsglittersparkles	 58.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
4	 915662	 Schipole	 60	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 M/m De Kock	 16.7%
5	 913265	 On Board	 59	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
6	 157535	 Princess Goldie	 60	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 12.9%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
7	 234878	 My True Love	 52	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
8	 985158	 Sneeuwitjie	 56	 [	 8]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.3%
9	 108096	 Sky Velocity	 55	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 K Naidoo	 5.0%
10	254941	 Roy Taking Off	 54	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa	 5.7%	 P M Gadsby	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Princess Goldie
	 1	 Mountainsofthemoon
	 3	 Mrsglittersparkles
	 4	 Schipole

3	 Mrsglittersparkles	 67%
9	 Sky Velocity	 33%
10	Roy Taking Off	 33%
7	 My True Love	 33%
1	 Mountainsofthemoon	 33%

1	 Mountainsofthemoon	 100%
9	 Sky Velocity	 50%
3	 Mrsglittersparkles	 42%
4	 Schipole	 33%
8	 Sneeuwitjie	 33%

7	 My True Love	 1:23.05
6	 Princess Goldie	 1:23.13
3	 Mrsglittersparkles	 1:23.24
10	Roy Taking Off	 1:23.38
2	 Mississippi Spice	 1:24.05

Race Preview: Princess Goldie has been tumbling down the ratings and is down in class so makes 
plenty of appeal. Mountainsofthemoon was a good second last run over a sprint with the blinkers 
and tongue-tie removed. The blinkers are back on over a more suitable trip and she appears to enjoy 
the poly. Schipole was touched off in a tight finish last time out. Of concern is that she did not feature 
in her poly debut. Mrsglittersparkles made a promising seasonal debut. She shed her maiden on the 
poly and does look to have improvement to come.

RACE  7	 10:05 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 870003	 Emerald Green	 58	 [	 1]	 J Gates	 6.1%	 L W Goosen	 5.6%
2	 457315	 Fascination	 54.5	 [	 2]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 N Kotzen	 6.7%
3	 576779	 Blowin In The Wind	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 5.7%	 S S Ngcobo	 7.3%
4	 887131	 Ilha Da Orange	 57	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 K Naidoo	 5.0%
5	 419	 Gorgeous Cape	 54	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
6	 869377	 School Policy	 61	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
7	 099882	 Icy Lancaster	 57.5	 [	 7]	 N Patel	 7.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
8	 773972	 Qhawekazi	 57	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 W M Masawi	 15.4%
9	 212718	 Purple Flower	 55.5	 [	 9]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.8%	 G I Rich	 9.1%
10	225316	 Are You Sure	 56.5	 [	10]	 D Daniels	 15.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 School Policy
	 4	 Ilha Da Orange
	 9	 Purple Flower
	 1	 Emerald Green

4	 Ilha Da Orange	 58%
8	 Qhawekazi	 50%
9	 Purple Flower	 40%
3	 Blowin In The Wind	 33%
1	 Emerald Green	 17%

2	 Fascination	 67%
10	Are You Sure	 56%
5	 Gorgeous Cape	 50%
9	 Purple Flower	 47%
4	 Ilha Da Orange	 42%

1	 Emerald Green	 1:08.82
7	 Icy Lancaster	 1:09.93
3	 Blowin In The Wind	 1:09.94
2	 Fascination	 1:10.15
5	 Gorgeous Cape	 1:10.27

Race Preview: School Policy took on slightly stronger last time out. The switch to the poly could 
bring out the best. Ilha Da Orange has improved in blinkers and her last two wins have come on 
the poly. She got a five-point jump in the handicap for her last win but has 5.5kg less to shoulder. 
Purple Flower has a deep draw to contend with but loves the poly and has a handy galloping weight. 
Emerald Green made sudden improvement last run but a repeat performance from the best of the 
draw could see her go one better.

RACE  8	 10:40 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 307081	 United Nation	 60	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 D W Moore	 14.1%
2	 590864	 World Pharoah	 59.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
3	 008808	 Professor Lupin	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 A Wright	 9.6%
4	 430533	 Bless Me Fred	 60	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 M L Roberts	 8.7%
5	 487654	 Ibhele	 60	 [	 5]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	2.4%	 L W Goosen	 5.6%
6	 098557	 Mc Dazzler	 54	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 K Naidoo	 5.0%
7	 172214	 Catavar	 59	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 M D Miller	 10.3%
8	 436131	 Arverni Princess	 56	 [	 8]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 5.6%
9	 063697	 Night Tiger	 59.5	 [	 9]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 C Bass	 12.8%
10	000608	 Barry Du Grond	 59	 [	10]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 R A Hill	 12.6%
11	251349	 Purple Powahouse	 55	 [	11]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.8%	 A Wright	 9.6%
12	458666	 William West	 55	 [	12]	 J Gates	 6.1%	 L W Goosen	 5.6%
13	944377	 Victor Rail	 52.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 Y Singh	 6.4%
14	708422	 Teerex	 52	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 World Pharoah
	 4	 Bless Me Fred
	 5	 Ibhele
	 7	 Catavar

1	 United Nation	 100%
6	 Mc Dazzler	 36%
13	Victor Rail	 28%
3	 Professor Lupin	 28%
11	Purple Powahouse	 27%

7	 Catavar	 48%
11	Purple Powahouse	 38%
13	Victor Rail	 33%
9	 Night Tiger	 33%
2	 World Pharoah	 33%

4	 Bless Me Fred	 0:56.52
1	 United Nation	 0:56.60
8	 Arverni Princess	 0:56.70
3	 Professor Lupin	 0:56.82
14	Teerex	 0:57.09

Race Preview: World Pharoah has shown up well in his first two outings for his new stable. This is 
his third run after a break. Bless Me Fred is a bit of a Hollywoodbets Scottsville specialist but has 
been in good form over the trip of late and the switch to poly could see him holding form. Ibhele 
has been dropping in the ratings and now also takes a drop in class. Not one to leave out of any 
calculations. Catavar is in good form and over his best trip. He also goes well on the poly.
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第  1 场	 6:30 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 008722	美丽奥人	 Austrian Beauty	 57.5	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 霍威尔	 10.3%
2	 6605	怒月狂潮	 Raging Moon	 56.5	 [	 2]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 普林斯鲁	 9.3%
3	 089998	国王小子	 Kingsboy 	 54	 [	 3]	 碧雷(4)	 9.8%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
4	 68825	任性小姐	 Capricious Miss	 53.5	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 韦特	 9.6%
5	 2	轰炸少年	 Bombardier Boy	 60	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 麦德扣	 16.7%
6	 866549	智慧星	 Smart Star	 52.5	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 纳都	 5.0%
7	 059005	天使男	 Angel Boy J	 54	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 罗宾森	 16.0%
8	 808	余音绕梁	 Rattle The Peace	 53	 [	 8]	 杰凯奇	 6.1%	 古森	 5.6%
9	 	和平巡行	 Peacecruizer	 60	 [	 9]	 杰克森(4)	 2.4%	 古森	 5.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	轰炸少年

	 1	 美丽奥人

	 4	 任性小姐

	 6	 智慧星

4	 任性小姐	 33% 1	 美丽奥人	 67%
5	 轰炸少年	 67%

1	 美丽奥人	 0:58.01
5	 轰炸少年	 0:58.86
6	 智慧星	 0:58.98
3	 国王小子	 0:59.42
2	 怒月狂潮	 0:59.83

赛事预览: 轰炸少年 在首战中已获得亚军，并赢得不少捧场客的青睐，凭借那次的经验获益良

多，今有机会取得生涯首胜。 美丽奥人 自加盟到新马后的状态已渐入佳境，此番从最佳排位

起步，势必能勇闯凯旋门。 任性小姐 上仗的表现不如预期，但此前于胶沙地赛道中的表现突

出，若能重现那次的表现，可转位为赢。 智慧星 初次佩戴眼罩为新马房出战，可留意临场彩

池动向。

第  2 场	 7:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 0986	红色猫咪	 The Scarlet Cat	 53.5	 [	 1]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.0%	 霍威尔	 10.3%
2	 870	秘密旅途	 Secret Journey	 53	 [	 2]	 杰凯奇	 6.1%	 古森	 5.6%
3	 244564	卡利巴纳	 Kali Bwana	 57.5	 [	 3]	 杰克森(4)	 2.4%	 古森	 5.6%
4	 387440	午夜之曲	 Chimes At Midnight	 55.5	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 韦特	 9.6%
5	 447950	田径明星	 She’s A Trackstar	 53.5	 [	 5]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 高森	 6.7%
6	 000089	铁血兵士	 Predator’s Suprise	 54	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
7	 878774	巴黎时光	 Time In Paris	 54	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 纳都	 5.0%
8	 	荣誉之星	 Ovation Star	 60	 [	 8]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 麦德扣	 16.7%
9	 847265	大日子	 Dee Day	 56.5	 [	 9]	 杰克布	 8.8%	 黎奇	 9.1%
10	 667507	芝加哥	 Chicago Lass	 54	 [	10]	 帕特尔	 7.9%	 潘达浪	 7.1%
11	 0	欢呼鼓励	 Cheer Me On	 60	 [	11]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 康贝尔	 4.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	卡利巴纳

	 9	 大日子

	 4	 午夜之曲

	 1	 红色猫咪

9	 大日子	 14% 3	 卡利巴纳	 17%
7	 巴黎时光	 11%
4	 午夜之曲	 8%

3	 卡利巴纳	 1:11.04
4	 午夜之曲	 1:11.09
1	 红色猫咪	 1:11.35
9	 大日子	 1:11.40
5	 田径明星	 1:11.77

赛事预览: 初次亮相的 荣誉之星 出自于状态极佳的马房，于此场合可展现出头马气势，夺魁在

即。 卡利巴纳 近期已展现出一定的实力，上阵此程可一展所长。 大日子 返战短途胶沙地赛道

的处境有利，能与群驹一斗，今不失为黑马之一。 午夜之曲 的实力远高于上仗的表现，于此

程有争得奖金的机会。 红色猫咪 迄今的4仗皆未能展现出真正的实力，此番初次挑战胶沙地赛

道，凭借负磅轻盈，可脱颖而出。

第  3 场	 7:40 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 254576	私人空间	 O Space O	 59.5	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 12.9%	 欧登达	 10.3%
2	 846564	弗克船长	 Captain Frank	 57.5	 [	 2]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 麦德扣	 16.7%
3	 660542	西方刀锋	 Xiphos	 56.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 格雷林	 11.0%
4	 008	赞美德拉	 Praise De La Rey	 52	 [	 4]	 达克雷	 4.2%	 欧登达	 10.3%
5	 460435	双人探戈	 Twocantango	 61	 [	 5]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 高森	 6.7%
6	 089586	大厨	 Chef’s Kiss	 53	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 5.7%	 柯罗拉	 0.0%
7	 94058	汤姆	 Peeping Tom	 56.5	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 康贝尔	 4.7%
8	 7	范丹船长	 Captain Van Damme	 58.5	 [	 8]	 丹尼尔	 15.8%	 康贝尔	 4.7%
9	 0997	平康之子	 Pinkerton’s Son	 52.5	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 高森	 6.7%
10	 545479	创始主	 Owner Of Creation	 59	 [	10]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 包斯奇	 6.2%
11	 080880	克雷默尔	 Claymore	 55	 [	11]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 康贝尔	 4.7%
12	 4	低语漫影	 Susurrando	 58.5	 [	12]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 金米亚	 15.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	西方刀锋

	 2	 弗克船长

	12	低语漫影

	 1	 私人空间

3	 西方刀锋	 33%
10	创始主	 8%

5	 双人探戈	 17% 5	 双人探戈	 1:24.94
6	 大厨	 1:25.40
10	创始主	 1:26.82
1	 私人空间	 1:26.95
7	 汤姆	 1:27.73

赛事预览: 西方刀锋 近期在胶沙地赛道中，佩戴眼罩作战的表现已有所进步，此番增程作战，

面对实力一般的对手，夺冠胜算大。 私人空间 近仗中的表现不如预期，但在早期曾展现出不错

的实力，今重新佩戴眼罩上阵，有机会反弹取胜。 种系优良的 弗克船长 迄今有两次于胶沙地

赛道作战的经验，返战此程也颇具争胜的机会。 低语漫影 在首战中不曾落后太远，凭借那次的

经验，目前的状态应有所提升，若能克服排位不利，有望争得一席之位。

第  4 场	 8:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 6700	世界合奏	 World Chorus	 57	 [	 1]	 杰克布	 8.8%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
2	 877065	达侬小姐	 Miss Danon	 57	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 罗拔时	 8.7%
3	 342392	葡萄酒	 Fine Wine	 60	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 布勒	 8.7%
4	 55623	红拉萨	 Red Lhasa	 57	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 纳都	 5.0%
5	 686289	不屈之翼	 Invictus Jet	 57	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 纳都	 5.0%
6	 009	迅捷林	 Swifty Linn	 60	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 狄克逊	 6.6%
7	 432335	斗志动力	 Rejuvenate	 57	 [	 7]	 P索尼	 11.8%	 马奇特	 8.9%
8	 320349	终极城市	 Terminal Velocity	 60	 [	 8]	 帕特尔	 7.9%	 邵家荣	 14.6%
9	 866656	飓风航班	 Hurricane Flight	 60	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 康贝尔	 4.7%
10	 443380	哈利叶	 Call Me Harriet	 60	 [	10]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 7	斗志动力

	 4	 红拉萨

	 3	 葡萄酒

	10	哈利叶

4	 红拉萨	 67%
3	 葡萄酒	 33%
7	 斗志动力	 33%
10	哈利叶	 8%

10	哈利叶	 8% 10	哈利叶	 1:52.74
2	 达侬小姐	 1:53.42
9	 飓风航班	 1:53.54
8	 终极城市	 1:53.90

赛事预览: 客串马 斗志动力 近期于胶沙地赛道中，已展现出最佳的表现，若今能重现出当时的

表现，将有望一放到底。 红拉萨 近两仗为新马房作战都跑得不错，此番从理想的排位起步，可

勇闯胜门。 葡萄酒 尽管参战的经验不算多，但它曾在胶沙地赛道中的表现不俗，上仗于草地赛

道时也跑得接近，挑战此赛程更合心意，夺魁不难。 哈利叶 的实力远高于她近两仗的表现，今

享有见习骑师的减4公斤之宜，有机会反弹取胜。

第  5 场	 8:50 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 783234	缘分	 Sign Of Fate	 51.5	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 罗希尔	 12.6%
2	 625214	朝九晚五	 Dawn Till Dusk	 58.5	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
3	 174463	缇比兹	 Tirpitz	 55.5	 [	 3]	 李诚邦	 12.9%	 黎奇	 9.1%
4	 100883	银奎勒	 Ingqwele	 54	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 麦德扣	 16.7%
5	 721460	小辣椒	 Capsaicin	 58.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 菲言利	 12.3%
6	 311334	摩卡特调	 Mocha Blend	 59.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 罗宾森	 16.0%
7	 012364	牧童	 The Shepherd	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 玛斯卡	 18.9%
8	 921534	洛罗维京	 Rollo The Viking	 55.5	 [	 8]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 高森	 6.7%
9	 476334	非裔	 Afropolitan	 55.5	 [	 9]	 碧雷(4)	 9.8%	 邵家荣	 14.6%
10	 125008	瑟奎亚	 Sequoia	 61.5	 [	10]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.0%	 M米勒	 10.3%
11	 203170	伊提奎特	 Etiquette	 55.5	 [	11]	 赫伦瓦	 5.7%	 布勒	 8.7%
12	 759051	在位队长	 Officer In Command	 57	 [	12]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 麦德扣	 16.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	7	牧童

	 6	 摩卡特调

	 1	 缘分

	 4	 银奎勒

7	 牧童	 100%
10	瑟奎亚	 67%
6	 摩卡特调	 67%
1	 缘分	 67%
8	 洛罗维京	 60%

5	 小辣椒	 50%
8	 洛罗维京	 42%
10	瑟奎亚	 40%
12	在位队长	 33%
2	 朝九晚五	 33%

8	 洛罗维京	 1:33.93
10	瑟奎亚	 1:35.53
12	在位队长	 1:35.54
3	 缇比兹	 1:35.96
1	 缘分	 1:35.97

赛事预览: 牧童 的状态已渐入佳境，目前已蓄势待发，今应是夺标之际。 摩卡特调 自7月以来

就未曾有过参战的记录，但近期于较长途草地赛道中，发挥出色，较早前也曾于此地跑获冠

军，返战此程的夺冠胜算高。 缘分 于此阵容面对实力较强的对手，但凭借负磅轻盈，可脱颖

而出。 来自同一马房的 银奎勒 和 在位队长 均实力不分伯仲，此番前驹在驮重与排位方面占

优于后驹，但也不容小觑后驹的实力，它曾在上一仗中获得胜利，此次再度交手，势必能竞争

到底。
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第  6 场	 9:25 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 564722	月亮山	 Mountainsofthemoon	 59	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 罗希尔	 12.6%
2	 680507	异国香料	 Mississippi Spice	 54	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 罗拔时	 8.7%
3	 633316	闪亮女士	 Mrsglittersparkles	 58.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
4	 915662	施波雷	 Schipole	 60	 [	 4]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 麦德扣	 16.7%
5	 913265	奔驰	 On Board	 59	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 奈尔	 16.1%
6	 157535	黄金公主	 Princess Goldie	 60	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 12.9%	 金米亚	 15.5%
7	 234878	真爱	 My True Love	 52	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
8	 985158	孙牛伟杰	 Sneeuwitjie	 56	 [	 8]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 普林斯鲁	 9.3%
9	 108096	天空小城	 Sky Velocity	 55	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 纳都	 5.0%
10	 254941	雷伊最强	 Roy Taking Off	 54	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦	 5.7%	 贾兹比	 10.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	黄金公主

	 1	 月亮山

	 3	 闪亮女士

	 4	 施波雷

3	 闪亮女士	 67%
9	 天空小城	 33%
10	雷伊最强	 33%
7	 真爱	 33%
1	 月亮山	 33%

1	 月亮山	 100%
9	 天空小城	 50%
3	 闪亮女士	 42%
4	 施波雷	 33%
8	 孙牛伟杰	 33%

7	 真爱	 1:23.05
6	 黄金公主	 1:23.13
3	 闪亮女士	 1:23.24
10	雷伊最强	 1:23.38
2	 异国香料	 1:24.05

赛事预览: 黄金公主 目前评分有大幅度下滑的趋势，且降级作战，于此场合中具备一定的竞争

力。 月亮山 上仗拆除眼罩与舌带于一场较短途的赛事中作战，争得一席亚军，返战此程重新佩

戴眼罩上阵将更合心意，应能跑出好成绩。 施波雷 前两仗于胶沙地赛道中的表现中规中矩，但

上仗于草地赛道中，仅以微差而争下亚军，重返此地有望转位为赢。 闪亮女士 在首战中已展现

出一定的实力，并在前两仗于胶沙地赛道中，取得初捷，上阵此程有机会再下一城。

第  7 场	 10:05 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 870003	翡翠绿	 Emerald Green	 58	 [	 1]	 杰凯奇	 6.1%	 古森	 5.6%
2	 457315	独有魅力	 Fascination	 54.5	 [	 2]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 高森	 6.7%
3	 576779	吹风	 Blowin In The Wind	 55.5	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 5.7%	 科博	 7.3%
4	 887131	伊哈橘子	 Ilha Da Orange	 57	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 纳都	 5.0%
5	 419	华丽岬角	 Gorgeous Cape	 54	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 金米亚	 15.5%
6	 869377	校规	 School Policy	 61	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 奈尔	 16.1%
7	 099882	兰斯卡特	 Icy Lancaster	 57.5	 [	 7]	 帕特尔	 7.9%	 邵家荣	 14.6%
8	 773972	科瓦卡兹	 Qhawekazi	 57	 [	 8]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 威马莎维	 15.4%
9	 212718	紫花	 Purple Flower	 55.5	 [	 9]	 碧雷(4)	 9.8%	 黎奇	 9.1%
10	 225316	确定吗	 Are You Sure	 56.5	 [	10]	 丹尼尔	 15.8%	 邵家荣	 14.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	校规

	 4	 伊哈橘子

	 9	 紫花

	 1	 翡翠绿

4	 伊哈橘子	 58%
8	 科瓦卡兹	 50%
9	 紫花	 40%
3	 吹风	 33%
1	 翡翠绿	 17%

2	 独有魅力	 67%
10	确定吗	 56%
5	 华丽岬角	 50%
9	 紫花	 47%
4	 伊哈橘子	 42%

1	 翡翠绿	 1:08.82
7	 兰斯卡特	 1:09.93
3	 吹风	 1:09.94
2	 独有魅力	 1:10.15
5	 华丽岬角	 1:10.27

赛事预览: 校规 虽在上仗中面对实力盛强的对手，但依然有相当不错的表现，此番转战胶沙地

赛道，应能跑得出色。 伊哈橘子 自从佩戴眼罩作战后，表现已有所提升，并在上仗于胶沙地赛

道中获胜，尽管因那次的获胜，而导致目前评分上调5分，但凭借负磅轻盈，可脱颖而出。 紫
花 擅长于胶沙地赛道作战，今驮重量适中，若能克服排位不利，将有望拼入榜内。 翡翠绿 上

仗中的状态已逐渐复勇，若能重现出上仗的水准，从理想的排位起步，势必能勇闯胜门。

第  8 场	 10:40 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 307081	联合国	 United Nation	 60	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 摩尔	 14.1%
2	 590864	法若亚	 World Pharoah	 59.5	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
3	 008808	鲁宾博士	 Professor Lupin	 55.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 韦特	 9.6%
4	 430533	弗雷德	 Bless Me Fred	 60	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 罗拔时	 8.7%
5	 487654	伊布赫	 Ibhele	 60	 [	 5]	 杰克森(4)	 2.4%	 古森	 5.6%
6	 098557	达兹乐	 Mc Dazzler	 54	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 纳都	 5.0%
7	 172214	卡塔瓦	 Catavar	 59	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 M米勒	 10.3%
8	 436131	艾维尼	 Arverni Princess	 56	 [	 8]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.0%	 古森	 5.6%
9	 063697	夜虎	 Night Tiger	 59.5	 [	 9]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 西 巴斯	 12.8%
10	 000608	巴利	 Barry Du Grond	 59	 [	10]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 罗希尔	 12.6%
11	 251349	紫色小屋	 Purple Powahouse	 55	 [	11]	 碧雷(4)	 9.8%	 韦特	 9.6%
12	 458666	威廉维斯	 William West	 55	 [	12]	 杰凯奇	 6.1%	 古森	 5.6%
13	 944377	维特之路	 Victor Rail	 52.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 亚达兴	 6.4%
14	 708422	缇雷斯	 Teerex	 52	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	法若亚

	 4	 弗雷德

	 5	 伊布赫

	 7	 卡塔瓦

1	 联合国	 100%
6	 达兹乐	 36%
13	维特之路	 28%
3	 鲁宾博士	 28%
11	紫色小屋	 27%

7	 卡塔瓦	 48%
11	紫色小屋	 38%
13	维特之路	 33%
9	 夜虎	 33%
2	 法若亚	 33%

4	 弗雷德	 0:56.52
1	 联合国	 0:56.60
8	 艾维尼	 0:56.70
3	 鲁宾博士	 0:56.82
14	缇雷斯	 0:57.09

赛事预览: 法若亚 近两仗为新马房出赛，皆有不错的表现，此番是休后复出的第三仗，应能在

最佳的状态下跑获佳绩。 弗雷德 乃斯高维尔的赛事跑道专家，近期都有相当悦目的表现，今转

战胶沙地赛道，凭借稳健的状态，可力争榜首。 伊布赫 的评分有下滑的趋势，此番降级作战，

具备一定的竞争力，值得多加留意。 卡塔瓦 在此之前曾于此跑道的表现出色，目前处于最佳状

态，重返此地的夺标欢呼声高。
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